Датчик давления MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T.
Технические характеристики.
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51

Pressure port
07MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter
Order Guide
Items Code Description
MDM7000-GP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter WIth Remote Diaphragm Seal  (Remote Fixed Flange)
MDM7000-AP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter WIth Remote Diaphragm Seal (Remote Fixed Flange)
—
Application of hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof certificate, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe certificate, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof certificate，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
A CSA, Flameproof certificate
B CSA, Intrinsically safe certificate
C CSA, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
E ATEX, Flameproof certificate
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe certificate
G ATEX, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
J IECEx, Flameproof certificate
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe certificate
L IECEx, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
0 Non-hazardous area
T Other certificate
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
Case S Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F)1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: Please pay attention to the item of lithium battery (Code: LD)
Waterproof/explosion-proof connector
Applicable wire
diameterSpecification Material IP rating
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~8mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
3 Flameproof adapter (F) 1/2NPT, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
5 Flameproof adapter (F) G1/2, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Note: Note: Flameproof configuration is applicable to PCEC/ATEX/IECEx standards. Fameproof adapter with CCC certificate.Please contact the engineer
if double sealing is required.
Display N Without LCD display
L Display module, -20℃ ~70℃
—
Range
GP-T Nominal range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 20mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 125mbar -1bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 0.5bar -1bar 10bar 60bar
5 30bar 1.5bar -1bar 30bar 150bar
6 100bar 5bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T －□□□□□－ □－ SF －
Body
 □□□□□□□
Remote Fixed Flange Diaphragm
II II
@·
C US
Ill ilt
HA.,.~·· 'v ''v
COMMUNICATION ,ROTOCOl
____________________ ....
•
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter08
Range
AP-T Nominal
range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 0.2bar 0bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 0.5bar 0bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 2bar 0bar 10bar 60bar
Sensor structure T Direct Mounted
H Double flange diaphragm seals

5 30bar 1.5bar -1bar 30bar 150bar
6 100bar 5bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
Order Guide
Items Code Description
MDM7000-GP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter With Remote Diaphragm Seal (Remote Fixed Flange Insertion Sleeve)
MDM7000-AP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter With Remote Diaphragm Seal (Remote Fixed Flange Insertion Sleeve)
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T －□□□□□－ □－ SE －
Body
 □□□□□□□
Remote Fixed Flange Insertion Sleeve Diaphragm
II II
@·
C US
Ill E ..
HA.,."T' V "v
COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL
....
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter012
Range
AP-T Nominal
range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 0.2bar 0bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 0.5bar 0bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 2bar 0bar 10bar 60bar
Sensor structure T Direct Mounted
H Double flange diaphragm seals
Diaphragm connection
position   S Pressure transmitter
Diaphragm seal system
code   E Remote fixed flange insertion sleeve
Flange standard 2 HG/T-20592
1 EN1092-1
5 HG/T-20615
6 ANSI/ASME B16.5
Flange diameter Applicable standard
B DN50 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1
C DN80 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1
D DN100 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1
2 2inch HG/T-20615, ANSI/ASME B16.5
3 3inch HG/T-20615, ANSI/ASME B16.5
4 4inch HG/T-20615, ANSI/ASME B16.5
Pressure class Applicable standard Applicable flange diameter
1 PN10/PN16 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN50, DN80, DN100
2 PN25/PN40 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN50, DN80, DN100
3 PN63 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN50, DN80
4 PN100 HG/T-20592, EN1092-1 DN50, DN80
A Class 150 HG/T-20615, ANSI/ASME B16.5 2inch, 3inch, 4inch
B Class 300 HG/T-20615, ANSI/ASME B16.5 2inch, 3inch, 4inch
C Class 600 HG/T-20615, ANSI/ASME B16.5 2inch, 3inch
NoteNote：：The maximum static pressure or overload depends on the flange pressure class
Flange material 6 316 SS
Flange sealing surface 1 RF Raised surface
A FM Concave surface
B M Convex surface
C RJ Annular  connection surface
NoteNote：：For details about FM concave, M convex, RJ annular connection surface, please consult the engineer
Insertion sleeve diameter Applicable flange diameter
4 46mm DN50, 2inch
6 66mm DN80, 3inch
7 77mm DN100, 4inch
Insertion sleeve length A 50mm
B 100mm
C 150mm
D 200mm
Insertion sleeve material 6 316 SS
013MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter
Wetted parts material Please see the material list of wetted parts for details
Blind Measuring diaphragm
6A 316 SS 316L
6B 316 SS Hastelloy C-276
6C 316 SS Tantalum
6D 316 SS Titanium
6E 316 SS Monel

NoteNote: Test pressure is equal to the sensor range
015MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter
Order Guide
Items Code Description
MDM7000-GP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter Direct Mounted Seal
MDM7000-AP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter Direct Mounted Seal
—
Application of hazardous area
1 China, Flameproof certificate, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe certificate, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof certificate，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
A CSA, Flameproof certificate
B CSA, Intrinsically safe certificate
C CSA, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
E ATEX, Flameproof certificate
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe certificate
G ATEX, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
J IECEx, Flameproof certificate
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe certificate
L IECEx, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
0 Non-hazardous area
T Other certificate
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
Case S Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: Please pay attention to the item of lithium battery (Code: LD)
Waterproof/explosion-proof connector
Applicable wire
diameterSpecification Material IP rating
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~8mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
3 Flameproof adapter (F) 1/2NPT, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
5 Flameproof adapter (F) G1/2, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Note: Note: Flameproof configuration is applicable to PCEC/ATEX/IECEx standards.Fameproof adapter with CCC certificate. Please contact the engineer
if double sealing is required.
Display N Without LCD display
L Display module, -20℃ ~70℃
—
Range
GP-T Nominal range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 20mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 125mbar -1bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 0.5bar -1bar 10bar 60bar
5 30bar 1.5bar -1bar 30bar 150bar
6 100bar 5bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T －□□□□□－ □－ ST －
Body
 □□□□□□□
Direct Mounted Flange
II II
@·
C US
HA.,..,,-·. 'v '\,
COMMUNICATION PROTOCOl
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter016
Range
AP-T Nominal
range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 0.2bar 0bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 0.5bar 0bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 2bar 0bar 10bar 60bar
Diaphragm connection
position    S Pressure transmitter

Example: Example: MDM7000-GP-T-0HP1L-2T-ST-2B1616AS/CS1-【CAL：0-0.4bar 】
019MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter
Order Guide
Items Code Description
MDM7000-GP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter Direct Mounted Single Thread Diaphragm Seal
MDM7000-AP-T Monocrystalline Silicon Pressure Transmitter Direct Mounted Single Thread Diaphragm Seal
—
Application of hazardous area
1 China, Explosion-proof certificate, No.CE23.6650
Ex db IIC T6 Gb, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.2-2021
2 China, Intrinsically safe certificate, No.CE23.7688X
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T3836.4-2021
3 China，Dust explosion-proof certificate，GYB24.1215X
Ex tb Ⅲ C T85℃ Db, GB/T3836.1-2021, GB/T 3836.31-2021
4 China, Explosion-proof certificate, Intrinsically safe certification
A CSA, Flameproof certificate
B CSA, Intrinsically safe certificate
C CSA, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
E ATEX, Flameproof certificate
F ATEX, Intrinsically safe certificate
G ATEX, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
J IECEx, Flameproof certificate
K IECEx, Intrinsically safe certificate
L IECEx, Flameproof certificate, Intrinsically safe certificate
0 Non-hazardous area
T Other certificate
Output signal H 4mA~20mA DC, HART
Case S Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
U Stainless steel case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
P Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) M20×1.5
N Aluminum alloy case with two outlet ports (F) 1/2NPT
Note: Note: Please pay attention to the item of lithium battery (Code: LD)
Waterproof/explosion-proof connector
Applicable wire
diameterSpecification Material IP rating
1 M20×1.5 waterproof connector, with plug PVC 6mm~8mm IP67
2 Non-flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
3 Flameproof adapter (F) 1/2NPT, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
4 Flameproof adapter (F) M20×1.5, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
5 Flameproof adapter (F) G1/2, with plug 316 SS 6mm~8mm IP67
Note: Note: Flameproof configuration is applicable to PCEC/ATEX/IECEx standards. Fameproof adapter with CCC certificate.Please contact the engineer
if double sealing is required.
Display N Without LCD display
L Display module, -20℃ ~70℃
—
Range
GP-T Nominal range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 20mbar -0.4bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 125mbar -1bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 0.5bar -1bar 10bar 60bar
5 30bar 1.5bar -1bar 30bar 150bar
6 100bar 5bar -1bar 100bar 200bar
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T －□□□□□－ □－ SR －
Body
 □□□□□□□
Direct Mounted Thread
II II
@·
C US
HAn.~'\ "v
COMMUNICATION PROTOCO~
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Pressure Transmitter020
Range
AP-T Nominal
range Minimum range Lower (LRL) Upper（URL） Overload
2 0.4bar 0.2bar 0bar 0.4bar 10bar
3 2.5bar 0.5bar 0bar 2.5bar 40bar
4 10bar 2bar 0bar 10bar 60bar
Diaphragm connection
position    S Pressure transmitter